08-12-2003



09/582988

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 102518					790						
1	IR	D 9-07.2000			Attorney Docket No. 106725						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
l.	A.	Name of conveying party: Sylvian ORENGA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: BIO MERIEUX 69280 MARCY L'ETOILE, FRANCE						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Ø	Assignment									
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: August 28, 2000									
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licatio	on, the	e execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 08/582,988				C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No											
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence serning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: William P. Berridge				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
					B. Enclosed (Check No. 111677_)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411										
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

08/13 2003 JJALLAHZ 0000006 09582988

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

01 FE 8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013872 FRAME: 0604

•	•	1	A	SSIGNMENT						
		(i) <u> </u>	Sylvain	RENGA.	(5)					
1-8)	Insert	(2)								
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)								
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set							
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		BIO MERIE	пх					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	692	BO MARCY L'		FRANCE				
	•	the enti inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	INDOLAMI	NE DERIVATI	VES FOR D	ETECTING				
	Identification such as Title, Case		MICROORG	ANISM PEPTI	DASES					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	106725						
	Approach Name	for whi		ed has (have) execu		for patent in the United				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on August	28, 2000		· // /				
	Application					_				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	09/582,98	8				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 10	2000						
any app the Ass claims reexam from sa interes assigni identif	2) Each undersigned agrephication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agree in a valid U 5) Each undersigned authorized application (s) to the said therein assigned, and that hement is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessariation of this document.	es to execu- division the in obtaini- es to execu- tional Con- ites to perfo- nited States norizes and Assignee, e has not e his heirs, su	ate all papers nece ereof, or any pate ing evidence and ju- te all papers and vention for Protec- orm all affirmative is patent to the As requests the Dire as Assignee of the executed, and will uccessors, assign- the firm of OLIFF	nt or reissue applications forward with documents and periction of Industrial Presents which may be signee. The present of Patents to is the entire interest, and not execute, any ago and legal represent & BERRIDGE, PLC	ation based therees such interference form any act which the property or similar necessary to obtain any and all L d covenants that greements in confectives.	on, for the invention, and a chimay be necessary in configuration agreements. ain, maintain or confirm the content of the Unite the has full right to convenient herewith, and agrees art on this assignment any	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or ed States resulting the entire that this			
	In witness whereof, exec	uted my th	e undersigned o	n the date(s) oppos	ite the undersign	ned name(s).				
Date	Anoust the	28 of	ZOOO Invent	or Signature <	Lyan	Orengo	(SEAL)			
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			_							
Date										
Date										
Date										
Date										
Date										
	This assignment should p	referaciy b	ne signed before:	(a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S					
If neiti	her, then it should be signed									
						_	_			

PATENT REEL: 013872 FRAME: 0605